MARINWOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

775 Miller Creek Road, San Rafael, CA 94903-1323 Phone: (415) 479-7751 - Fax: (415) 479-7759

NOTICE OF UPCOMING COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS

Marinwood Community Services District is currently accepting letters of interest for appointment to positions on both the Marinwood CSD Park & Recreation Commission as well as the Marinwood CSD Fire Commission. Both Commissions serve as advisory bodies to the Marinwood CSD Board of Directors and are appointed as volunteers serving without compensation. All applicants will be discussed and incoming commissioners appointed at the January 2024 meeting of the Board of Directors.

PARK & RECREATION COMMISSION:

The Park & Recreation (P&R) Commission is comprised of five (5) regular members and one (1) alternate member, each serving two-year terms. All members must be residents of the District.

There are multiple positions available for appointment. All newly appointed Commissioners will be seated with the commission meeting occurring on January 23, 2024. The P&R Commission meets on the fourth Tuesday of every odd-numbered month at 7:00 PM at the Marinwood Community Center. More information regarding the P&R Commission can be found in the P&R Commission Bylaws located at: http://www.marinwood.org/ParkRecCommission

FIRE COMMISSION:

The Fire Commission is comprised of five (5) regular members and two (2) alternate members, each serving two-year terms. Four (4) regular members plus one (1) alternate member must be residents of the District. One (1) regular member plus one (1) alternate member must be residents of County Service Area 13 (CSA 13). CSA 13 members are appointed by the CSA 13 governing body.

There are multiple positions available for appointment. All newly appointed Commissioners will be seated with the commission meeting occurring on February 6, 2024. The Fire Commission meets on the first Tuesday of every even-numbered month at 7:00 PM at the Marinwood Community Center. More information regarding the Fire Commission can be found in the Fire Commission Bylaws located at: http://www.marinwood.org/FireCommission

TO APPLY:

If you are interested in serving on either commission, please send a letter of interest no later than **December 22, 2023** to the Marinwood CSD Board of Directors, C/O District Manager Eric Dreikosen (eric@marinwood.org). Please indicate which Commission you are interested in serving on, the reason you are interested and any relevant education or experience.

For additional information, please contact the Marinwood CSD District Office at 415.479.7751 or visit the District website at www.marinwood.org.